
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:338
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
DISABLED FRIENDLY GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government/CPWD proposes to make all Government buildings in Delhi disable friendly through installation of lifts, ramps etc.;

(b) if so, the details thereof including representations received in this regard and action taken thereon so far;

(c) whether any delay has occurred in obtaining the requisite clearance and approval from local bodies and administrative approval of competent authorities for the project;

(d) if so, the reasons therefore, and

(e) the action taken to expedite the implementation of the same.

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam. 46 Government buildings have been identified as per Annexure enclosed.

(b): A representation has been received for Pushpa Bhawan and the process of taking necessary approval has been initiated.

(c): Yes, Madam. Delay has occurred in some cases.

(d): Delay in some cases has been due to time take for completion of formalities like approval from local bodies, approval by the clients, etc.

(e): The cases are being pursued to expedite the implementation
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